

3 November 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/04148

Thank you for your request concerning Adult Mental Health Beds Eating Disorder.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1) **Please can you send me overnight bed availability and occupancy data for mental illness beds in your trust in each of the following speciality codes (please provide separate figures for each):**

- **710 – Adult Mental Illness**
- **711 – Child and Adolescent Psychiatry**
- **712 – Forensic Psychiatry**
- **713 – Psychotherapy**
- **715 – Old Age Psychiatry**
- **Eating disorder beds (apologies I don't have a code for this but please provide figures specifically for in-patient eating disorder specific beds if possible)**

**I would like the data for each week (Monday to Sunday) from week beginning Monday 13st July 2020 to week beginning Monday 27th September 2021. Please provide a weekly figure for the following data for each speciality identified above:**

- a. **average beds available**
- b. **average beds occupied**
- c. **percentage of beds occupied**

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Please note: Our Electronic Patient Recording (EPR) system does not use the two speciality codes below. We have provided information for these services - Adult Mental Health, CAMHS, Older People and Forensic.

712 - Forensic Psychiatry  
713 - Psychotherapy

2) **Can you please tell me how many patients your trust is currently treating for eating disorders?**

Please see attached spreadsheet



**3) Of the figures identified in answer to Q2 can you please tell me how many current patients being treated for eating disorders, how many require in-patient care?**

We do not operate an Adult In-Patient Eating Disorder service.

Whilst we do not have a CAMHS Eating Disorder Unit in HPFT we do have a 16 bed General Adolescent Unit. Young people are admitted for a range of mental health concerns and we are able to manage and care for young people who may have an eating disorder and/or eating difficulties as well as a range of other mental health concerns.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith  
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

